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Survey of Sea-bed Resources

4p45. SHRI S. M. KRISHNA: Will the Minister of BTEEL: AND MINEB be -pleased to state-

(a) whether there is any proposal under consideration of Government to systematically survey the sea-bed resources off the Goa Coast to explore whether the rich ore-bearmg stcata ot 1 aVestery, "Ghats "hds & seaward ™
extension; ‘8" T 3 W 07

(b) if so, at whnt stage it stands;
and ’

| I

(c) the broad outlines thereof?

THE MINISTER OF COMMERCE,
STEEL ‘AND MI‘NFi:s (SHRI’ pR,atNAB

MFFRH’F]RJE'.'E)T &)o' 1e). Accofd-"

ing to the Annhal Progfanifie &t the’~
Geological Survey of India for 1981-82,

Gevlegical”*Survey of Ipdta #H cola-

boration with National Institite-of Oceanography has plans to undertake mapping and collect <g¥ab’ ctFe ‘and dredge -semples from-- Westerp Con=-
tinental- Shelf including Goa COast

Mapping covering linear distancé of 300 kilometres comprising 31 cruises tracts at 10 kilometres apart and sarhpling statiohs at 5 Kilometr&§ apart areenvisagkd. Survey id expected 10~
be completed by 1985 &nd firmal reportis to be submitted by 1986.

Catering Service and Lodgi g of Crew "of ‘E‘\ néaf Dur’ Dum' rt T
TRl T2, MU

4946. SHRI DIGVIJAY SINI-I will the Mmister—hi-—T@URISM AND GFVHr:

AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) Is it a fact that The IT.D.C. offered 1 give “THtefnk dervice ‘and -
lodging of the Crewof the" IndianAirs™
lines -at.-their Airpory Ashoka ‘Hetel;
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(b) is this hotel nearest to ‘the Dum Ddm Airport; and :

{c) why gre catenng and Crew lodging facilities not given to a -sister Government Corporalion?

Wrilten Answers

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM
AND CIVIL AVIATION  (SHRI A. P.
SHARMA): (a) and (b). Yes, Sir.’

(¢) Due to labour unrest in the Calcutta Airport’ Restaurant, yndian Airlines ‘considered ‘it expedient to have a second caterer for their require. ments and accordingly made arrangements for partial supply - vwith & private -caterer.’ However, tHe Indian Airlihes have 'agreed tdo consiibt thedr deeisiofy “when tbe ¢urrent ~tontrect with t‘he priva’te party expires. -

It is upto the Indmn All‘lll'IES to decide where-to lodge their pilots and cabin crew. The Indian Airlines
Cabin Crew but not the pilots stay in Hotel Airport Ashgka of JTDC. In do-
ind” &7, the” Indlan Au’llnes wﬂl have to be gund‘éd by the tefms and conditions ‘ésf their’ agreemen’c w1th the cohterfied assoma’tlons
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Evaluation of Schemes of Subsidies Gra::rted by GoVemment of In'dm

4947 SHRI A. T PATIL W111 1:he
Mxmster of FINANCE be pleased to refer to the reply glven to Unstarred Questxon No. 1678 on 27th February, 1981 regardmg measures adopted 40 reduce -adminigtrative expend1ture of Government ang state the results of evaluatmn of schemes of subsidies granted by Government of India and other Sfate Government undep varibus programmes; during the -last five years - (Years-wise and State¢W1se, Wherever possxble)“‘- : ‘ -

THE_ MIN'ISTER -OF . FINANCE,

IRL R, -VENKATARAMAN); Syb-
51d1ee are, constant] kept: undejr TG~

v1ew and -an evaluation i is made at the time of. the approval pf budget -esti~
mates every vear. Adjustmentg in the quantum and rates of subsidy. are made, -keéeping. in- vxew the budgetar}

